ORDINANCE 2016-1718

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING CITY OF MURRAY CODE OF ORDINANCES, \$118 ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL, SPECIFICALLY \$118.020 IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH NEW REGULATIONS OUTLINED IN KRS 243.090.

WHEREAS, the City of Murray desires to amend Chapter \$118.020 in order to comply with new regulations outlined in KRS 243.090.

WHEREAS, the Murray City Council has reviewed and discussed the following proposed changes to Chapter \$118.020 of the City Of Murray Code Of Ordinances and believe the changes are reasonable and necessary.

BE IT ORDAINED by the City Council of the City of Murray, as follows:

AMENDMENT I. ADDITIONS, ASSERTIONS & CHANGES:

CHAPTER 118: ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGE CONTROL

Subchapter \$118.020 is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

All eity licenses issued after January 1, 2017, by the City of Murray ABC Administrator, shall be renewable on the date established by the Department of Alcoholic Beverage Control for the expiration of the state licenses issued for the premises located within the City. During the first year, if the new date for renewal does not occur on the date established by the Department for expiration of the state license, the City of Murray ABC Administrator shall prorate the cost of the renewal license or provided a prorated provisional license., except temporary licenses, shall begin on February 1 of any year and shall expire on January 31 of the following year. Any licenses issued after December 31 the renewable date of any year shall be assessed a fee which is based on the pro rata portion of the remainder of the license period; however, the cost of any license shall not be less than one-half (1/2) the amount of the full fee for an annual license of that type.

Nothing in this Ordinance hereby adopted shall be construed to affect any suit or proceeding impending in any court, or any rights acquired, or liability incurred, or any cause or causes of action acquired or existing, under any act or ordinance hereby repealed as cited in this Ordinance; nor shall any just or legal right or remedy of any character be lost impaired or affected by this Ordinance.

All other sections and provisions of the Ordinances for the City of Murray, not specifically amended herein, shall remain in full force and effect and shall not be considered amended and shall be incorporated by reference as if fully stated herein.

	JACK D. ROSE, MAYOR	
ATTEST:		
JUNE BATTS, CITY CLERK		

Introduced by the City Council on	November 10	, 2016.
Adopted by the City Council on		, 2016.
Published in the Murray Ledger and Times on		, 2016.